Choctaw II Chapter 5 Lesson 1
TEACHER COPY

Pronounce the words independenily. Write the word and iis meaning.

Pronunciation

ka nim ma
ka ni mi ho
boh li

talali

isht tok sv li
ak ik ha no
ka nim ma kiya
ka ni mi kiya
ah sha chi
10. ta loh li

Il. hol but to ba
12. pin ak

O 0N OO T

13. it tim pak na
14. ai ok pan chi

Iranslate the sentences.

Write the word
kanimma

kanimi ho
bohli

talali

i1shi toksvli
Ak ikhano
kanimma kia
kanimi kia
ashachi
talohli
holbvt toba
pinak
ittimpakna
aitokpanchi

I5. A shukcha ya katimma ish bohli tuk?
Where did you put my purse?

16. Pinak ma ahoponi kanimma kia ashachi.

Put those groceries anywhere in the kitchen.

I7. Chi holbut toba ya kanimma isht ia tuk.

He took vour picture somewhere.

18. lllimpa ya aiimpa pakna talali.

Set the jfood on the table.

19. Na pakanli ma aiimpa talohli.

Place those flowers on the table.

20. Kanimi ho ia tuk a ak ikhano.

I don't know the reason he went.
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English meaning

somewhere

Jor some reason

lo put/place/lay (s)
o put/place/set (s)
a tool/implement

I dont know.
anywhere

Jor any reason

fo put/place/lay (pl)
lo put/place/set (pl)
a picture/image
Jood/ groceries

lo race/compeite

lo like (something)



Fill in the blanks with the correct Choctaw word.

2l. Holisso ya katimma ish bohli tuk?

22.

23.

24.

2.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

3l.

32.

Holbvt toba chompa li.
Ishi toksvli ma et vma.

Kanimma kia il impa hinla.

Na pakanli ya aiimpa pakna talali.
llefoka liteha ya aiachefa aboha ashachi li tuk.
Chi hohchifo ak_ikhano.

Kanimma ia chi.

Aiimpa yvmma ampo falohli.
Kanimma impa hvchi bunna ho?
Kanimi_ho okla balili tuk.

Kanimi_ho shukha nipi okla bunna.
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Iranslate the sentences from the preuvious page.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

4.

42.

43.

44.

Where did vyou lay the book?

I am buying a picture.

Give me that tool.

We can eat anywhere.

Place the flowers on top of the table.
I put the dirty clothes in the washroom.
I don’t know your name.

She will go somewhere.

Set the plates on that table.

Do you all want to eat somewhere?
They ran jor some reason.

They want pork jor some reason.
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